
Full Name Home Number Work Phone Cell Email County

Delesline Miller 8432849929 8434374597 adoption@socialwoker.net Dorchester

Samuel Alfred Hill 8436592880 8034107695 ahill@fchfs.org Florence

Rachel Clary Perkins 8037903512 8032614778 roperkins6@gmail.com Richland

Rebecca Wood Foss 8038620207 6786339689 rebecca@buildingfamiliessc.com Greenville

Sade Shaun Brown 8035868418 sadeshaun@gmail.com Richland

Michael Joseph Smith 8646418363 8646418363 crossroaddesigns@gmail.com Spartanburg

Alyssa Joy Caggiano 7329485375 alyssa.j.caggiano@gmail.com Horry

Sarah Lynne Bragdon-Townsend 8646253282 9548958612 sarah@oasisofhopesc.com Anderson

Tracy Denise Sampson 8642339727 8642092227 tracy.sampson@sevitahealth.com Anderson

Carmen G Mulkey 8645585710 8644301676 cmulkey@epworthsc.org Greenville

JoAnna DeVictor Eskew 8645205039 4046308857 joanna.eskew@gmail.com Greenville

Mary Katherine Anthony 8645299936 8642378481 mkanthony914@gmailcom Spartanburg

Serena Elaine Eagan 3135981934 serenaeagan@gmail.com York

Kecia A. Smith 8036493220 8035080299 kecia.smith@sevitahealth.com Aiken

Consuela Monique Belcher 8642810058 8649236589 cbelcher@bair.org Greenville

Linda Kay Pepper 8648283440 8645254615 Lpepper@bair.org Greenville

Stephanie Kate Chapman 8649788818 8646168818 anna1noah2@gmail.com Greenville

Pamela Chanel Wilson 8432427225 8034103552 pwilson@epworthsc.org Clarendon

Olivia Dawn Hooker 8434073654 OHooker@epworthsc.org Beaufort

Lauren E. Hydrick 843970816 8435750099 lhydrick422@gmail.com Charleston

LaShae Renee Washington 8439703037 8433305948 lwashington@epworthsc.org Dorchester

Shannon Lee Reynolds Coates 8432060961 8434576835 scoates@epworthsc.org Horry

Lacey Monique Floyd 8439703960 6094377871 lfloyd@aol.com Florence

Linn Emmelie Cashin 8646039736 emmelie.cashin@gmail.com Spartanburg

Natalie Ann Cassibba 8433763122 ncassibba@epworthsc.org Berkeley

Cierra Howard 6149294438 howard.cierra@yahoo.com Greenville

Allison Williams 8036877372 8036877372 8036877372 allison.williams@pinnaclefamilyservices.org Lexington

Mallory Jacobs, MSW 8033227895 8033227895 8033227895 mallory.jacobs@pinnaclefamilyservices.org Chester

Johnette Wicker 8034803715 8037795500 8036046843 candjwicker@yahoo.com Lexington

Laura Crawford 7407030729 8439451452 8436857498 lcrawford@apmhofsc.com Horry

Eleanor Cooter 8642931058 8644232952 Eleanor.V.Cooter@dss.s.gov Greenville

Cameron Waters Willis 8642680570 7049758285 cameron@nightlight.org Spartanburg

Halle Grace-Funk Young 8642680570 7703781367 halle@nightlight.org Spartanburg

Alyssa Joy Morgan 8642680570 7045176819 alyssa.morgan@nightlight.org Greenville

Robyn Dionne Polite 8646347510 7064363054 rpolite@newfoundationschildren.com Out of State

Ebony Dawn Gray 8032803646 egray0778@gmail.com York

Amber Nicole Pittman 8645673566 8645941341 amber.pittman@nightlight.org Spartanburg

Michele Spring Moore 8436012079 mmoore@lscarolinas.net Florence

Leslie Ann Johnson Quick 8433970997 8434466347  leslie_laj@hotmail.com Horry

Kimberly Lynn Comeau 8287772412 8287772412 kcomeau3@gmail.com Charleston

Victoria Alexis Garnett 8038144425 8034047518 victoria.garnett16@gmail.com Richland

Donna Usner 5047227897 Donna.Usner.adoption.@gmail.com Calhoun

Andrea Margaret Looney 8037790541 8032690869 andrea.looney@lifelinechild.org Lexington

Jessica Deanne Cumbers 8036023720 8037308904 jessica.cumbers@lifelinechild.org Richland

Courtney Starr Truesdale 8035302349 8438556825 courtney.s.truesdale@gmail.com Lancaster

Simone Carmella Morton 8644674117 8646039773 simone.morton@dss.sc.gov Greenville

Marsha Lea Hancock 7046810932 3362470651 mhancock@bchfamily.org Select...

Sheryl Evans Naylor 7046193533 2528132421 snaylor@bchfamily.org Select...

Savannah Renee Jones 7048470038 7045788436 srjones@bchfamily.org Out of State

Elise McKenzie Evans 8644208592 8643348593 elyse@flourishadoptions.com Greenville

Laura Beth Nichols-Virgilio 7048470038 7326105413 lnichols-virgilio@bchfamily.org Union

Carri Henry Uram 8649186487 carri.uram@gmail.com Greenville

Samuel Coleman McNair 8038620207 8039174973 cole@buildingfamilessc.com Greenville

Paige L Burch 8647528549 8642680570 paige.burch@nightlight.org Spartanburg

Maria Janean Thomason 3219458304 8643535976 jthomason@newfoundationschildren.com Anderson



Angela D. Holmes 3362759660 8437099635 angelaholmes1229@icloud.com Berkeley

George Cobb 8033485074 gtcobb@Att.Net Richland

Sheila Nicole Thomas 8035151851 8037596289 sheila.n.thomas@dss.sc.gov Orangeburg

Artellia Shaw 8032212022 aka1195@yahoo.com Richland

Amber Moore 8646165692 amber.moorecai@gmail.com Anderson

Sharon L Lewis 2076712515 slewis@schome.me Aiken

RoseAnna R Bryant 9802194248 8435190087 roseanna.bryant@dss.sc.gov Florence

Elizabeth M Bordeaux 8649185326 8643739644 elizabeth@quiverfulladoptions.com Anderson

Elizabeth B Glover 7047478078 blake.glover@lifelinechild.org Out of State

Natalie Lagger 3177484258 8647296220 NLagger864@gmail.com Greenville

Andrea L Christy 8648844192 alchristy2013@gmail.com Greenville

Nicole V McCreary 8034477904 nicolemccreary@hotmail.com Richland

Erinne L. Rodgers 7578394034 8032603960 elrodgers10@gmail.com Richland

Mellisa M Young 8033973768 8039739123 mellisamathisyoung@gmail.com Richland

Marlisa  Nesmith 8032250941 8034108204 marlisa209@gmail.com Clarendon

Margaret C Richardson 8034464486 mcurtisrichardson@gmail.com Greenville

Patricia T Hill 6148056839 pthill0710@outlook.com Greenville

Lauren U Dove 8645735533 8646808038 lauren@tdlawgroup.com Spartanburg

Jeanette N Jackson 8646056105 8153413966 jjackson@miraclehill.org Spartanburg

Pamela R Applewhite 8434090498 pamelaapplwhite87@yahoo.com Florence

Betsy D Gray-Manning 8643579021 8643579021 betsymanning@yahoo.com Spartanburg

Rachel E Clyborne 8646406071 RachelClyborne@gmail.com Greenville

Natrisha L. Starr 8037196630 starrnl@yahoo.com Richland

Jeanette M Parker 7275344752 8642680570 jeanette@nightlight.org Anderson

Alannah G Eckstrom 8032401184 alannahgonda@gmail.com Richland

Ticmicha C Witherspoon 8032837319 8039176215 Ticmicha.Witherspoon@dss.sc.gov Lancaster

Bonnie D Forbes 8647100849 bonnieforbes58@gmail.com Oconee

Jeanna L Smith 8646418142 HopeEmbraced-Adoptions@gmail.com Spartanburg

Amy G. Eudy 8646400713 8642680570 amy.eudy@nightlight.org Greenville

Kathryn O'Connor England 8649079586 8642680570 katie@nightlight.org Spartanburg

Emily B Head 3869860888 emily.head@awaa.org Lexington

Tammy M Fulwood 8037181491 8038982683 tammyfulwood1@gmail.com Lexington

Dawn C. Bates 8646076584 christy5640@gmail.com Greenville

Michelle  McKenzie 8036081574 8036081574 mm2320369@gmail.com Richland

Doris W. Glover 8038478201 glover_doris@yahoo.com Sumter

Christopher  Whitaker 8034141026 8034141026 ChristopherWhitaker82@yahoo.com Richland

Catherine D Grill 8436701928 catherinecdean@yahoo.com Berkeley

April E. Lyerly 8436877724 alyerly@lscarolinas.net Florence

Gloria C. Campbell 6179091499 gcampbell@lscarolinas.net Chesterfield

Michelle O. Love 8648446192 mloveicurn@gmail.com Anderson

Jacqueline L. Allen 8037823422 8032606275 Richland

Lauren H. Bryant, MSW 8646304967 laurenbryant@charter.net Greenville

Kimberly C. Reese 8643992368 kimreese27@gmail.com Berkeley

Portia T. Hawkins 8033794160 portia1956@yahoo.com Lexington

Kimberly M. Letteer, MSW 7046076203 adoption@letteer.us York

Denise R. MacKendrick 8436961375 denisemackendrick@hotmail.com Charleston

Marsha F. Kite 8434524128 wellnesspaths@pobox.com Charleston

Cynthia T. Jeffers, BSW 8033618055 jefferscynthia@gmail.com Lexington

Jessica L. Beals, MSW 8649211127 jessica.beals76@gmail.com Spartanburg

April E. Whitford, BSW 8433452768 aewhitford@yahoo.com Berkeley

Jean D. Keefe, MSW, LMSW 8436101243 8436011243 jeandkeefe@yahoo.com Florence

Sara R. Hamby 8643358787 8642884134 sararuth@gmail.com Greenville

Marion P. Spence 8642386123 8642412883 marion.spence@scadopt.net Greenville

Teresa C. Brady 8642306758 tlcoop2@yahoo.com Out of State

Walter J. Polinski 8432673358 waltp1672@aol.com Horry

Rebecca D. Lynch, LBSW 8642246017 8643766017 rebeccadl@att.net Anderson



Lara J. Tiberian 8433431654 8433431654 ltiberian@gmail.com Charleston

Matina C. Kontenakos, MSW 8438816452 tkhomestudy@gmail.com Charleston

Monica N. Bradley 8039176384 8035427198 monica.bradley@dss.sc.gov Richland

Blake A. Spence, ED.D. 8642680254 blakemarion.sc@gmail.com Greenville

Lawrence  M Chewning, Jr. 8432600556 8432600556 lawrence.77@yahoo.com Florence

Levacy P. Smith, MSW 7048138821 levacy.smith@lifelinechild.org Out of State

Levolia D. Rhodes 8432574086 8437082099 jadyma123@gmail.com Berkeley

Tara A. Williams 8037864061 8032616810 tawilliams@sc.rr.com Richland

Nancy A. Hodges, LBSW 8642059408 nancy.hodges514@gmail.com Spartanburg

Ann R. McGill 8644684840 8644151395 annrmcgill@gmail.com Spartanburg

Deborah Bennett-York, MSW, LMSW, CP 8034145413 deborahyork3@aol.com Richland

Sandra Becoat Copeland 8436691177 8436612495 8434726870 sandra.becoat.copeland@dss.sc.gov Florence

Alicia A. Nix 8034228106 Alicialanix@aol.com Lexington

Sharon E. Cole, LMSW 8034930537 sharoncolemsw@gmail.com York

Brigitte S. Toomer 8034297559 bdt715@yahoo.com Richland

Teresa H. Smith, LBSW 8437667057 8435098216 thsmithlbsw@bellsouth.net Charleston

Sylvia J. Rogers 8436671905 8434309813 sjrogerslmsw@aol.com Marion

Laura ET Powell, LMSW 8037757762 8034683023 8034683023 mswpow@gmail.com Sumter

Cassandra E Lindsay 8033617090 8032002470 8033617090 celconsulting@hotmail.com Richland

Lydia E. Nazario 8433271588 Lyd.nazario8@gmail.com Berkeley

Joanne M. Metcalf, LBSW 8645908748 8645908748 jmm@metcalfland.com Spartanburg

Lynn C. McKain, LMSW 8644205595 lynncmckain@gmail.com Greenville

Karen C. Joiner 8034229921 kjoinergal@gmail.com Lexington

Earline A. Johnson 8432229226 tigersinconway@aol.com Horry

Nancy R. Dixon-McMullen 8034174506 nancyr@comporium.net York

Jill M. Corrigan 8034223265 8034223265 jmcorrigan0@gmail.com Richland

Hollie S. Bennett 8039805810 8039843765 hollie@palmettosocialwork.com York



Additional CI approved locations Certificate Number Date Certification Expires

Charleston, Dorchester, Berkeley, Georgetown, Orangeburg, Calhoun, Sumter, Horry, Colleton 2638-095 5/21/2025

2634-095 5/3/2025

2628-095 4/25/2025

2627-095 4/25/2025

2624-095 4/19/2025

2618-095 3/26/2025

2616-095 3/21/2025

2611-095 2/22/2025

2605-095 2/5/2025

2597-095 2/1/2025

2596-095 2/1/2025

2595-095 2/1/2025

2590-095 1/11/2025

2280-095 1/8/2025

2274-095 1/4/2025

2271-095 1/4/2025

2243-095 12/27/2024

2242-095 12/27/2024

2241-095 12/27/2024

2232-095 12/11/2024

2231-095 12/7/2024

2230-095 12/7/2024

2229-095 12/7/2024

2222-095 11/29/2024

2219-095 11/28/2024

2216-095 11/21/2024

2202-095 10/10/2024

2201-095 10/10/2024

2200-095 10/3/2024

2195-095 9/18/2024

2192-095 9/7/2024

2187-095 8/2/2024

2186-095 8/2/2024

2185-095 7/18/2025

2183-095 6/28/2024

2177-095 5/19/2025

2173-095 5/2/2025

2166-095 4/5/2025

2161-095 3/15/2025

2157-095 2/2/2025

2153-095 1/12/2025

2139-095 9/28/2024

2122-095 8/18/2024

2119-095 7/28/2025

2109-095 5/31/2025

2086-095 4/18/2025

2079-095 3/2/2025

2078-095 3/2/2025

2077-095 2/22/2025

2072-095 2/15/2025

2071-095 1/26/2025

2015-095 7/26/2024

2008-095 6/24/2025

2002-095 5/17/2025

1993-095 4/6/2025



1973-095 9/1/2024

1956-095 3/26/2025

1950-095 3/20/2025

1941-095 4/20/2025

1936-095 1/9/2025

1884-095 4/25/2025

1875-095 8/7/2024

1850-095 9/5/2024

1849-095 2/1/2025

1837-095 2/22/2025

1786-095 10/20/2024

1777-095 2/1/2025

1745-095 9/4/2024

1741-095 4/28/2025

1738-095 3/27/2025

1719-095 12/16/2024

1708-095 9/30/2024

1700-095 9/28/2024

1662-095 7/26/2025

1643-095 6/13/2025

Spartanburg, Greenville, Anderson, Cherokee, Greenwood, Newberry, Abbeville, Columbia and surrunding counties- Region 1 up to Columbia 1636-095 2/4/2025

1580-095 9/19/2024

1562-095 6/9/2024

1544-095 3/4/2025

1537-095 3/18/2025

1523-095 3/1/2025

1473-095 12/7/2024

1461-095 10/15/2024

1432-095 5/21/2025

1419-095 4/13/2025

1397-095 12/6/2024

1374-095 9/5/2024

1246-095 4/30/2025

1177-095 8/3/2024

Claredon, Darlington, Florence, Kershaw, Lee, Lexington, Richland, Sumter and Williamsburg 1147-095 5/21/2025

1123-095 10/13/2024

1115-095 10/8/2024

1116-095 4/20/2025

1023-095 4/24/2025

981-095 3/29/2025

983-095 12/11/2024

968-095 11/18/2024

932-095 1/19/2025

929-095 5/5/2025

918-095 3/24/2025

908-095 2/10/2025

901-095 11/14/2024

852-095 6/27/2024

834-095 11/9/2024

830-095 1/24/2025

826-095 2/1/2025

799-095 5/2/2025

765-095 10/17/2024

733-095 3/2/2025

721-095 1/12/2025

665-095 1/20/2025



Low Country Region- Charleston, Dorchester, Berkeley, Beaufort and Horry Counties 658-095 2/2/2025

Charleston 558-095 4/3/2025

506-095 1/3/2025

Greenville, Spartanburg, Anderson, Oconee, Laurens, York, Lancaster, Cherokee, Chester, Union, Pickens, Newberry, Saluda, Greenwood, Abbeville, Aiken, Lexington, Richland and Calhoun 478-095 6/14/2025

Pee Dee Region, Florence, Darlington, Marion , Horry, Georgetown, Williamsburg, Clarendon, Sumter, Lee, Chesterfield, Marlboro and Dillion 429-095 2/15/2025

428-095 10/20/2024

421-095 4/7/2025

375-095 9/29/2024

Spartanburg, Greenville, Union and Cherokee 005-029 7/21/2025

028-532 2/13/2025

Kershaw, Richland, Lexington and Sumter 013-095 3/7/2025

270-095 3/16/2025

Richland, Lexington, Kershaw and Newberry 013-192 3/28/2025

014-128 1/1/2025

058-322 1/20/2025

127-133 12/3/2024

214-095 9/9/2024

010-094 3/28/2025

373-095 3/20/2025

Berkeley, Charleston, Dorchester, Beaufort, Collecton, Jasper, Hampton, Richmond, Lexington, Horry, Georgetown and Orangeburg 020-094 5/28/2025

006-039 2/26/2025

031-101 9/14/2024

Lexington, Richland, Aiken, Saluda and Kershaw 026-058 5/18/2025

245-095 3/9/2025

044-095 11/16/2024

026-093 10/15/2024

038-095 5/8/2025



Select if Investigator's certification is active or inactive Adoption Investigators Hourly Fee Adoption Investigators Flat Fee
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Additional Adoption Investigators Charges

100 flate fee outside of preferred counties and .65/mile if over 40 miles

or 300 for updates 

$1,200 for pre-placement/$500 for post placement for private adoptions. CI will also charge the current IRS milage rate for all services provided outside of Greenville County. 

If more than two visits are needed for the initial home study, the fee is $150 for each visit.

Mileage in excess of 50 miles will incur additional charges at $0.32/mile. If hotel is required an additional flat fee of $50 per night will be charged 

$15 an hour for a maximum of 40 hours

$15 per hour with a maximum of 40 hours 

max of 40 hours 

max of 40 hours

mileage 65.5 cents per mile (per online)

Notary fees are $5.00 per page for each document that requres notarization

Due to nature of experience, can either do flat fee or per hour whichever is cheaper

Plus mileage $0.65 per mile

.655 mileage per mile

Lodge and Travel Expenses

plus mileage specific charges

Homestudy updates-$300 flat fee/Training $300 flat fee

extra fees, travel, court time and hours over 40

$100 out of county fee, $300 for post placement 

mileage 

$800 post placement and $500 pre placement. Plus mileage reimbursement at standard mileage rate set by the IRS

mileage 

650 Homestudy updates

$1,200 for pre-placement  and $500 for post-placement for private adoptions. The current IRS mileage rate will be charged for all services provided outside of Greenville County



Homestudy updates $400

$800.00 post placement / $2,000.00 pre-placement. Plus mileage reimbursement t standard mileage rate set by the federal government , currently at $0.665/mi

clients are responsible for sled check and central registry check

Standard mileage rate for travel

State reimbursement for out of area travel

includes background summary, pre-placements, and post placement reports

milage

$100 added fee for reviewing relinquishments in Spanish. $50 added fee if birth father is present during review of relinquishments with birth mother

background checks

Includes application fees and services, visits and paperwork. Includes preparation of documents, travel and execution of paperwork

Follow AWAA-SC Fee Schedule for all fees

If required to attend court $500 and $85.00 am hour any additional days, Post placement services $300 for each visit

0.65 per mile over 50 miles 

expedited fee additional 200.00. If over an hour drive additional fee of $25/hr plus mileage

copies,postage, mileage

Pre and Post Placement $400.00 each

may have additional charges for supplies, court cost, travel and etc.

300 post placement reports

$25 per person 18 and older for central registry and $25 per person 18 and older for criminal bacnkground



 $50/hr for travel time over 1 hour away

Fee can be $800-$1,000 for investigations. Complete for private attorney's in private adoptions.

Mileage

mileage

SLED/CPS

parking, clearances, excessive xerox mileage fees and expedited services

additional charge for traveling to court starting at $50

SLED and CPS clearance fees must be paid by clients. $25 per person over 12 in the home

Mileage if long distance travel and current IRS rate of .67 per mile

Fees based on families circumstances, Fees vary

mileage at federal rate

Travel, SLED, Child Abuse and Postage



Consents or Relinquishment Hourly Consents or Relinquishment Flat Additional Consents or Relinquishment Charges Additional Charges
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